

The Florida Association of Public Insurance Adjusters Community Affairs Committee was formed in 2014 with one philanthropic goal: Engage the public adjusting industry in being selfless and giving back to local communities throughout the State of Florida. Our members requested this opportunity, specifically wishing that our efforts not be used to promote any individual or businesses. Instead the Public Adjusters Pay It Forward campaign is focused on offering an opportunity for our industry to express their concern and do something for the less fortunate and for socially useful charities in Florida.

We are so passionate about helping local communities, and it has always been a personal goal of mine to participate in Habitat for Humanity. The work we do as a committee is extremely rewarding and this committee in particular is a favorite of mine. I am so pleased and excited to announce that Marc Ben-Ezra, Esq. of the Florida Professional Law Group is making this possible and they are sponsoring a Habitat for Humanity event for our Public Adjusters Pay It Forward Campaign on Friday, February 26, 2015 from 8:15 am - 1:30 pm. We invite you to join us and participate in this amazing event and ask that you register here by January 6th, 2016 so that we can provide a final head count.

Everyone will wear our exclusive Public Adjuster's Pay It Forward T-shirts. Everyone must wear only closed toed shoes or work boots for safety measures. Mr. Ben-Ezra will be providing hats for all of us to wear with his logo, as well as breakfast and lunch. If you do not already have your T-shirt, please see below on how you can get your very own.

Please donate whatever you can so that we can continue doing the charitable work we do in helping those less fortunate in the future. \$15.00 - \$25.00 - \$35.00 or more. For any donation of \$35.00 or more, please provide your t-shirt size and you will receive a gift of the exclusive Public Adjuster's Pay It Forward T-Shirt! Click here to learn more about the important work we are doing and how we put your donations to work.

Donations can be made via check payable to FAPIA, and sent to us at the address below or by phone (866-235-6489) or <u>online via credit card</u>. We can also send you a link to make a donation. Just give us a call and we will set that up for you. Thank you again for your help we could not do this without the generous donations we receive through the year.

KAREN SCHIFFMILLER

Community Affairs Committee Chair and Board Director

"The feeling of helping a child in need is an extremely rewarding and heartwarming experience." FAPIA Volunteer